

# CHP 11-99 FOUNDATION

Providing assistance to CHP employees and their families

#### About Us

The CHP 11-99 Foundation was founded in 1982 by philanthropist Bob Weinberg to provide emergency assistance to California Highway Patrol employees and their families and scholarships to their children.

Nearly \$50 million in assistance has been distributed to CHP families in the past 42 years, including more than \$40 million in vocational and academic scholarships to children or dependents of CHP active or retired (living) employees.

The CHP 11-99 Foundation is an IRSrecognized 501(c)(3) nonprofit, charitable organization. We rely on private donations and grants from donors and organizations to sustain our programs each year.



Who Qualifies & How? Any current, active employee of the CHP (uniformed or civilian) may apply to



# **SCHOLARSHIPS**

Awarding vocational & academic scholarships to qualified dependents, including significant support to children of Fallen Heroes



## **EMERGENCIES**

Providing assistance to you & your family during natural disasters, displacement, or unforeseen tragedies

#### IMMEDIATE DEATH BENEFITS

Providing immediate death benefits to families of all CHP employees to help ease their financial burden



### SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES

Working with employees and their families to fulfill critical needs on a case-by-case basis, including in-kind assistance when needed



receive financial assistance.

Apply directly through your Commander. Signed memos by all supervisors outlining the request and circumstance must then be sent to our CHP Departmental Liaison for internal review.

All requests are assessed on a case-bycase basis and entirely confidential.

#### HOW YOU CAN HELP

Pledging to Our Promise giving campaign? Please consider writing CHP 11-99 Foundation as your choice for contributions.





CHP 11-99 FOUNDATION 3188 Airway Ave, Suite C Costa Mesa, CA 92626 p. 714.529.1199 e. info@chp11-99.org

chp11-99.org